505891001 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5937702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES SMITH	08/14/2017
ALBERT DEMAYO	03/30/2017
LEE PARKER	03/30/2017
ALEX VASQUEZ	03/30/2017
SEAN GOOSSEN	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITEGEAR, INC.
Street Address:	4406 VANOWEN STREET
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16186298
Application Number:	16188310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: elisham@socalip.com

SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120 Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

L255.P20212-13 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ELISHA MANZUR** NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Elisha Manzur/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0780

505891001

source=P20212 Assignment-SIGNED#page1.tif
source=P20212 Assignment-SIGNED#page2.tif
source=P20212 Assignment-SIGNED#page3.tif
source=P20212 Assignment-SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert DeMayo, residing at 22257 Circle J Ranch Road, Santa Clarita, CA. 91350; Lee Parker, residing at 1212 N. Berkeley Avenue, Turlock, CA 95380, Alex Vazquez, residing at 2246 Treelane Avenue Monrovia, CA 91016], Sean Goossen, residing at 4555 Fulton Avenue, # 104, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423, and James Smith, having an address at 13604 Heathwood Court, Raleigh, NC 27615, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have jointly invented a certain invention entitled "Artificial Light Compensation System and Process", for which Letters Patent have been filed, having United States provisional Application No. 62/344,996, filed on June 3, 2016; United States nonprovisional Application No. 15/614,596, (Attorney Docket No. 36649-09), was filed on 06/05/2017; and, international patent Application, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, having Application No. PCT/US17/36024 (Attorney Docket 36649-12) was filed on 06 JUN 2017.

WHEREAS, LITEGEAR, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4406 VANOWEN Street, Burbank, California, 9105, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each of the ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, each of the ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE each of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all toreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known,

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0782

Attorney Docket 36649-09, 12

in the appropriate space provided above.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to each ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Albert DeMayo
Date:	
	Lee Parker
Date:	
	Alex Vazquez
Date:	
 	Sean Goossen
Date: 8/14/2017	
	Names Swith
	Same Same

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert DeMayo, residing at 22257 Circle J Ranch Road, Santa Clarita, CA, 91350, Lee Parker, residing at 1212 N. Berkeley Avenue, Turlock, CA 95380, Alex Vazquez, residing at 2246 Treelane Avenue, Monrovia, CA 91016, and Sean Goossen, residing at 4555 Fulton Avenue, Apt. 104, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423, (hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNORS), have jointly invented a certain invention entitled "Artificial Light Compensation System and Process", for which Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application No. 15/614,596 (Attorney Docket 36649-9) was filed on June 6, 2017

WHEREAS, LITEGEAR, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4406 Vanowen Street, Burbank, California, 91505, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each of the ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, each of the ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE each of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0784

Attorney Docket 36649-9

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to each ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 3-30-17

Date: <u>3/30/17</u>

Date: <u>3/30/17</u>

Date: 3/29/17

Albert DeMayo

Lee Parker

Albert Dat

Sean Goosser

Vex Vazquez